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Date: 13$ October, 2025

To

The Manager,

Listing DePartment,

ii" n-"tio""f StockExchange oflndia Limited

Exchange Plaza, BandraKurla Complex'

Bandra IEJ, Mumbai- 400051

Subiect

Reference No.

Thanking You,

Yours TrulY,

For Ashapura Logistics Limited

suiith Chandrasekhar Kurup

Managing Director

DIN:00133346

Intimation ofresignation of chief Financiat officer (cFo) - Disclosure.of lnfornration

under Regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange Board.o-f lndia (Listrng obltgatinns

ffiil;i:ililuir"nl"nt 1 n"guluti;ns, 20-15 (,SEBl Listins Resulations"l.

SEBI [Listing 0bligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations' 2015'

Symbol: ASHALOG

ISIN: lNE0LAAO1017

Dear Sir/ Madam,

we wish to inform you that pursuant to Reguladon 30 ofthe'SEBI Lisdns Resulations' Mr' SandiP Navinchandra

Mora. chiefFinanci"r om.e. (cro; IiirriiTrp*ylrr i"raered his reiigna'tion vide letter dated 13th 0ctober'

i'ji":T:lfr fu [:*i#ili:lt#\fl'.T.:%1ru':riru:l ;**IH:rli:"ffi :'rJ

ffi"::ilt;;;;il;biu '"-it"' t"nd"ted bv him during his tenure'

The detailed disclosure as required under Regulation 30 of th_e Listing Repuladons read with sEBl circular No'

sEBI/Ho/cFD/cFD -'oo-'t,.t"*tliliiir)i'i"Jii'r'rv 2023 is inclJsed as Annexure'l'

FurtJrer to the above communication, the company vide this letter, is also submifting the Notice of Restgnat r"tt

lJ.ir"ii-l* ;; tandip Navinchandra Mota' as Annexure-ll'

Kindly take the same on record'
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Date | 13 lto/2025

From,
Sandip Navindundra Mota,

W-605, Eden,
Nr Global International School,
Godrej Garden City, Jagatpur,
Ahmedabad, Guj arat-38247 0.

To,
The Board of Directors,
Ashapura logistics Umited
CIN:163090GJ2002P1,C04059 6
8-902, Shapath Hexa,

Opp.Gujarat High Court Sola,
Ahmedabad Gujarat-380060.

Sub: Resignation from the post ofchiefFinancid Omcer ofthe Companv.

Dear Sir(sJ,

I, Sandip Navinchandra. Mota formally resign from my position as chief Financial officer of
Ashapura Logistics Limited due to personal reasons. I request Board of Directors to relieve
me from the duties ofchief Financial officer with effect from 13th october, 202s end of
business hours and kindly accept this letter as my formal resignation in accordance with
the company's policies and applicable regulatory requirements, including compliance with
Registrar of Companies and relevant Stock Exchange.

It has been my honour to serve as cF0 and contribute to the company's growth and success.
I am grateful for the opportunities to work alongside a talented team and to help steer the
company's financial strategy. However, after careful consideration, I have decided to
pursue new professional challenges.

I-am committed to ensuring a smooth transition and will do everything possible to support
the handover of my responsibilities during this period.

Thank you for your support and leadership throughout my tenure. I wish Ashapura
Logistics Limited continued success in the future.

San ip Navinchandra Mota

Thanking You,

Riya Prajapati
Typewritten text
Annexure-II
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